小型功率继电器
抗冲击
Shock resistance
寿命
Endurance
触点材料
Contact material
最大切换电流

办公室设备  Office equipment
家用电器：冷柜等  Home appliances: Freezer ，etc.
订货标记 Ordering Information
NingBo YinZhou ChengYuan Electronic Device Factory, All rights reserved.                                                  Version:V2010.20
声明：本产品规格书仅供客户使用时参考，若有更改，恕不另行通知。
        对盛元而言，不可能评定继电器在每个具体应用领域的所有性能参数要求，因而客户应该根据具体的使用条件选择与之相匹配的产品。对于密封继电
器在安装清洗后，使用前请打开外壳上的透气孔。若有疑问，请与盛元联系获得更多的技术支持。但产品选型责任仅由客户负责。
Disclaimer: The specification is for reference only . Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
         We could not evaluate all the performance and all the parameters for every possible applications . Thus the users should in a right position to choose
suitable product for their own application. For sealed relays, after installation fand cleaning, please open the ventilation hole in the case before use . If there is
any query , please contact Chengyuan for technical services. However it is the user`s responsibility to determine which product should be used.
宁波市鄞州盛元电子器件厂版权所有，本厂保留所有权利。
性能曲线图 Characteristic Curves
典型用途 Typical Applications
CY49F   - 12VDC   - S  - Y  - B  - B  - S- XX
1                2            3     4      5       6 7    8
1：型号Type：CY49F
2:    额定电压Nominal Voltage: 5,6,9,12,18,24VDC
3:    触点引出脚距Contact pin distance：F：5.08mm    S: 7.62mm
4:    触点类型Contact type：Y：单触点Single contact，E：分叉触点 Bifurcated contact
5:    外壳类别Enclosure Category :B 表示带卡扣 Indicates the belt buckle      无None : Not have
6:    外壳颜色Enclosure Color：H-黑色Black; B-白色White
7:   封装形式Protective Construction: S-塑封式Flux proofed,
SH-防水式 Sealed type washable
8:    特殊参数Special Parameter:无-标准型 Nil-Standard type
字母或数字-特殊要求Letter or number-Special requirement
(1):塑封式不能在污染环境（含有H2S , SO2 , NO2 , 粉尘等污染特）中使用。